



RAJPUTANA BIODIESEL LIMITED

(Formerly known as "Rajputana Biodiesel Private Limited") Registered Office: Jaipuria Mansion Panch Batti, M.I. Road,

Jaipur - 302001, Rajasthan

CIN: U74999RJ2016PLC056359 Email: info@rajputanabiodiesel.com

Phone No: +91-9509222333

Ref. No.: Rajputana/CS/2025/14

Date: 18th April, 2025

To,
National Stock Exchange of
India Limited (NSE)
Exchange Plaza,
C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra, Mumbai – 400051

Symbol: RAJPUTANA ISIN: INEOVHU01019

Subject: Update under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 regarding -Letter of

Intent (LOI) for supply of Biodiesel

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and in continuation of our earlier disclosure dated April 16, 2025, April 17, 2025 and April 18, 2025 on the above-captioned subject, we would like to inform you that OMCs [Indian Oil Corporation Limited (IOCL), Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited (HPCL), Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited (BPCL)] has opened a tender vide EOI no OMC/EOI/NUCO/BD/MAR25 (CYCLE1) Tender ID - 2025_MKTHO_ 184206_1 dated 13th March, 2025 for supply of Biodiesel for total quantity bidding of 2,00,000 KL for the period of April 2025 to July 2025.

Pursuant to bids for the above-mentioned tender, our Subsidiary Company i.e. Nirvaanraj Energy Private Limited have further received Letters of Intent from Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited (BPCL) on April 18, 2025 for supply of Biodiesel for aggregate 39 KL, having estimated order value of Rs. 33 Lakhs (approx.), during the period of April 2025 to July 2025.

In terms of Regulation 30, read with Para B of Part A of Schedule III of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations and SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024 (as amended from time to time), the details are enclosed herewith in the prescribed formats as **Annexure-A**.





RAJPUTANA BIODIESEL LIMITED

(Formerly known as "Rajputana Biodiesel Private Limited") Registered Office: Jaipuria Mansion Panch Batti, M.I. Road,

Jaipur - 302001, Rajasthan

CIN: U74999RJ2016PLC056359 Email: info@rajputanabiodiesel.com

Phone No: +91-9509222333

The date and time of occurrence of events is April 18, 2025 at 05:11 P.M.

You are requested to take on record the above information.

Thanking you,
Yours Faithfully,
For Rajputana Biodiesel Limited

Rohit Kumar Gauttam Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Membership No: A56199

Place: Jaipur





RAJPUTANA BIODIESEL LIMITED

(Formerly known as "Rajputana Biodiesel Private Limited")

Registered Office: Jaipuria Mansion Panch Batti, M.I. Road,

Jaipur - 302001, Rajasthan

CIN: U74999RJ2016PLC056359 Email: info@rajputanabiodiesel.com

Phone No: +91-9509222333

Annexure - A

Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended:

Bagging/Receiving of orders/contracts

S. No.	Particulars	Responses
1.	Name of the entity awarding the	Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited
	order(s)/contract(s)	(BPCL)
2.	Significant terms and conditions	After depositing the Bank Guarantee
	of order(s)/contract(s) awarded	/Security Deposits and Copy of type Test
	in brief	Certificate and Full specification test
		report of joint sample as EOI Conditions
3.	Whether order(s) / contract(s)	Domestic Entity
	have been awarded by domestic/	
	international entity	
4.	Nature of order(s) / contract(s)	Order for Supply of Biodiesel
5.	Whether domestic or	Domestic
J.	international	Domestic
6.	Time period by which the	April 2025 to July 2025
	order(s)/contract(s) is to be	Tipin 2020 to july 2020
	executed	
7.	Broad consideration or size of the	39 KL having estimated order value of
	order(s)/contract(s)	Rs. 33 Lakhs (approx.) for supply of Bio
		Diesel
8.	Whether the promoter/ promoter	No
	group / group companies have	
	any interest in the entity that	
	awarded the	
	order(s)/contract(s)? If yes,	
	nature of interest and details	
	thereof	
9.	Whether the order(s)/contract(s)	No
	would fall within related party	
	transactions? If yes, whether the	
	same is done at "arm's length	